## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Josefa Michael George Nalewabau	03/03/2005

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MICROSOFT CORPORATION	
Street Address:	One Microsoft Way	
City:	Redmond	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98052	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10446232

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (215)568-3439

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-568-3100

Email: calvo@woodcock.com

Correspondent Name: Woodcock Washburn LLP

Address Line 1: One Liberty Place

Address Line 2: 46th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Janis Calvo

Total Attachments: 1

source=419060\_1#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 016120 FRAME: 0789

500035152

CH \$40.00

**RECORDED: 06/10/2005** 

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

2ICINIMEIAT
S. Kimmerly, and Josefa Michael George
6 Village 15, Camarillo, California 93012
Washington 98072; 463 243rd PL SE
ject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/o
PREDICTION AND PRE-SELECTION OF AN
ATION"), which:
executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR
quests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, o
P, 1650 Market Street, Philadelphia, PA
d with customer number 41505, to inser-
.S. Serial No, filed) this
Number and filing date, when known;
and was given U.S. Serial No. 10/446,232;
ith;
ington Corporation, on behalf of itself and
entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the
st in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION
derived therefrom, such as continuing
, its territories, and all foreign countries
,
deration, the receipt of which is hereby
NOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to
ts, title and interest in the INVENTION and
TIVES);
Il instruments and documents required for
ATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for
erefrom, and for the purpose of protecting
APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).
, w, <u> </u>
Darren T. Shou
Randy S. Kimmerly
1 A/a levale en
Jøsefa Michael George Nalewabau
In the Interior occupe Harewallan

REEL: 016120 FRAME: 0790